From:

Communication : C 13
Committee of the Whole (1)

Clerks@vaughan.ca October 3; 2023

To: John Britto Agenda Item #7

Subject: FW: [External] MEMBER"S RESOLUTION CoW: Oct 3, 2023 - REDUCING BARRIERS TO MORE AFFORDABLE
HOUSING OPTIONS

Date: Tuesday, October 3, 2023 9:13:48 AM

From: Marilyn lafrate <Marilyn.lafrate@vaughan.ca>

Sent: Tuesday, October 03, 2023 1:35 AM

To: Clerks@vaughan.ca

Subject: Fwd: [External] MEMBER'S RESOLUTION CoW: Oct 3, 2023 - REDUCING BARRIERS TO MORE
AFFORDABLE HOUSING OPTIONS

For CW item today Mayor’s resolution.
Thanks

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Joseph Brunaccioni ||| G

Date: October 3, 2023 at 2:42:03 AM GMT+2

To: mayor@vaughan.ca, Linda Jackson <Linda.Jackson@vaughan.ca>, Mario Ferri
<Mario.Ferri@vaughan.ca>, Gino Rosati <Gino.Rosati@vaughan.ca>, "Mario G. Racco"

<MarioG.Racco@vaughan.ca>, Marilyn lafrate <Marilyn.lafrate@vaughan.ca>,
adrian.volpentesta@vaughan.ca, Rosanna DeFrancesca
<Rosanna.DeFrancesca@vaughan.ca>, Chris Ainsworth
<Chris.Ainsworth@vaughan.ca>, Gila Martow <Gila.Martow@vaughan.ca>,
Council@vaughan.ca, Service Vaughan - VOL <Service@vaughan.ca>, Service Vaughan -
VOL <Service@vaughan.ca>

Cc: Glen Shields Ratepayers <glenshieldsratepayers@gmail.com>, Mark Abaya
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Subject: [External] MEMBER'S RESOLUTION CoW: Oct 3, 2023 - REDUCING BARRIERS
TO MORE AFFORDABLE HOUSING OPTIONS

Mayor Del Duca

I'm certain you and the others on the team have not forgotten the recent fiasco regarding
the leader of the Province flip flop on the Greenbelt.

As a long time resident of Vaughan, specifically in the community in Ward 5 know as Glen
Shields there are many concerns with your proposed resolution. Specifically with the
premise that Council approved their commitment to the Ontario government’'s Housing



Pledge. While the concern and reasons listed in your resolution kowtow to the Province's
stated goals there is no consideration given to address the concerns that will be raised by
the current residents of Vaughan.

Mr. Mayor, | urge you and the others to consider a balanced approach. One that avoids
having to reverse decisions. One that considers the concerns of the current residents and
the questionable directions put forth by the Province.

Joseph Brunaccioni





